QUOTE CONFIRMATION



DEAR ISAAC GOYETTE,

Thank you for considering CDW•G for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. Click here to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE #	QUOTE DATE	QUOTE REFERENCE	CUSTOMER #	GRAND TOTAL
HNDG789	11/21/2016	APC UPS	6566221	\$27,481.44

QUOTE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
APC Smart-UPS SRT 5000VA RM - UPS - 4250 Watt - 5000 VA - with 208V to 120V	6	3828889	\$3,675.00	\$22,050.00
Mfg. Part#: SRT5KRMXLT-5KTF				
UNSPSC: 39121011				
Contract: PAEC AEPA Affiliate Agreement (13-07)				
APC Smart-UPS SRT 192V 5kVA and 6kVA RM Battery Pack - battery enclosure -	6	3565771	\$905.24	\$5,431.44
Mfg. Part#: SRT192RMBP				
UNSPSC: 26111723				
Contract: PAEC AEPA Affiliate Agreement (13-07)				

PURCHASER BILLING INFO	SUBTOTAL	\$27,481.44		
Billing Address: HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD	SHIPPING	\$0.00		
ACCTS PAYABLE 5683 US HIGHWAY 129 S STE 1	GRAND TOTAL	\$27,481.44		
JASPER, FL 32052-6794 Phone: (386) 792-1228 Payment Terms: NET 30 Days-Govt/Ed				
DELIVER TO	Please remit payments to:			
Shipping Address: HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD ISAAC GOYETTE 5683 US HIGHWAY 129 S STE 1 JASPER, FL 32052-6794 Phone: (386) 792-1228	CDW Government 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1515 Chicago, IL 60675-1515			
Shipping Method: UPS Freight LTL, Special Services				

Need	l Assistance?	CDW•G SALES CONTACT IN	FORMATION	
Ashley Bruser	1	(877) 698-5228	I	ashlbru@cdwg.com

This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at

For more information, contact a CDW account manager

© 2016 CDW•G LLC, 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239



AUDIO VIDEO LIGHTING

7 Midway, Road Thomasville, GA 31757 p: 229.378.8866 f: 229.378.8099

ESTIMATE

QUOTE#	SLIQ1523-05
DATE	Nov 18, 2016

Prepared For:

Isaac Goyette
Hamilton County School District
5683 US Hwy 129 S Ste 1
Jasper FL 32052
United States
Isaac goyette@hamiltonfl.com

Prepared By: Stan Mobley 7 Midway Rd Thomasville GA 31757 USA



stan@slintegrated.com 229-378-8866

SALESPERSON	P.O. Number	PAYMENT TERMS	DUE DATE
Stan		NET 15	11/23/2016

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Classroom A/V System			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TruTouch 70" HD LED Multi-touch Interactive Display Includes TruTouch 550/650/700/X5/X7 Wall Mount if placed with original PO	63	\$3 314.74	\$208 828.62
Associated the second s			
TruTouch On-Board Computer (HD video) Intel Core i5-2520M CPU 4GB 500GB 5400RPM	63	\$662 11	\$41 712.9
19-54-1922			
OWI Two input/source amplified drop ceiling speaker on a 2x2 metal tile and backcan 6.5 inch Co-axial 40 Watt Max Power FR 50Hz - 15kHz. Sensitivity 86dB UL Listed Includes 1 ea 2X2AMP-R2S61 and 1 ea 2X2IC6NA sold as combo	63	\$282.00	\$17 766 00
2 2016 7.3			
Elmo MO-1 Visual Presenter - 0.31" CMOS - 5 Megapixel Multi-function document camera	63	\$377.62	\$23 790 0
		30,7,02	952 1 AN G
Elite Corp Custom double gang wall plate with two (2) HDMI and USB pass-through -			
Aluminum	63	\$45.00	\$2.835.0
10 Meter High Socoed HDMI Historia AV. 31 51			
10-Meter High Speed HDMI UltraHD 4K with Ethernet Cable	126	\$32.39	\$4.081.14
5-Meter High Speed HDMI UltraHD 4K with Ethernet Cable	126	\$17.99	\$2 266 74
		W11 20	\$2,200.74
30ft 3 5mm Mini-Stereo Male to Male Speaker Cable			
and a maje opening state	63	\$11.34	\$714.42
1 - N - 2			
Miscellaneous cables, cords and connectors. Expendables and mounting supplies, toggles anchors and cable hangers as required.	63	\$46.15	\$2 907 45

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Labor - Installation - Provide and install each Classroom/Meeting room system with 70" interactive TV dual ceiling mounted tile speaker system wall plate cabling and extensions document camera. Power data and conduit supplied by others. Based on two (2) technicians @ 3 hours per room.	63	\$510.00	\$32 130 00
Shipping and handling - Cost per room for all items	63	\$40.00	\$2.520.00
and the reg			

SOLUTION SUBTOTAL \$339 552.36 SHIPPING \$0.00 SALES TAX \$0.00 **GRAND TOTAL** \$339,552.36 \$239,853.32

DEPOSIT REQUIRED

Please remit to: P.O. Box 7912 Thomasville, GA 31758

To accept this quotation, sign here and return		
	Thank You For Your Business!	



AUDIO VIDEO LIGHTING

7 Midway, Road Thomasville, GA 31757 p: 229.378.8866 f: 229.378.8099

ESTIMATE

QUOTE#	SLIQ1524-03		
DATE	Nov 20, 2016		

Prepared For:

Isaac Goyette
Hamilton County School District
5683 US Hwy 129 S. Ste. 1
Jasper, FL 32052
United States
Isaac goyette@hamiltonfl.com

Prepared By: Stan Mobley 7 Midway Rd

Thomasville GA 31757 USA



stan@slintegrated.com 229-378-8866

SALESPERSON	P.O. Number	PAYMENT TERMS	DUE DATE
Stan		NET 15	11/23/2016

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Public Address Distributed Audio System		SHITTRIOL	TOTAL PRICE
QSC AC-C4T 4" Ceiling Mounted Loudspeaker	142	\$61.25	\$8,697.50
25 ± n 44 ±			
Crown CDI-1000 Solid-State 2-Channel Amplifier 500W Per Channel 70V	7	\$626.72	\$4,387.04
IV. 12 JOHNS			
West Penn 16AWG speaker cable	18	\$189.00	\$3 402 00
Miscellaneous cables, cords and connectors	1	\$850.00	\$850.00
Various Congres			
Labor - Installation of Corridor and room ceiling mounted speakers, amplifiers and cabling to connect with OFE VOIP Phone paging system for campus public address and announcements. This system will also be tied into the Primary input of the Classroom A/V system with Priority Ducking for Announcements and Life Safety events. Based on two (2) techs at 1/3 hour per speaker, 203 total speakers/connections in system.	68	\$170.00	\$11.560 00
Edection (Ac			

 SOLUTION SUBTOTAL
 \$28,896,54

 SHIPPING
 \$700,00

 SALES TAX
 \$0.00

 GRAND TOTAL
 \$29,596,54

 DEPOSIT REQUIRED
 \$14,798,27

Please remit to: P.O. Box 7912

Thank You	For Your Busines	s!	
		150	



AUDIO VIDEO LIGHTING

7 Midway, Road Thomasville, GA 31757 p: 229.378.8866 f: 229.378.8099

P.O. Number

ESTIMATE

QUOTE#	SLIQ1525-06
DATE	Dec 6, 2016

Prepared For:

Isaac Goyette Hamilton County School District 5683 US Hwy 129 S Ste 1 Jasper FL 32052 United States

isaac goyette@hamiltonfi.com

SALESPERSON

Stan

Prepared By: Stan Mobley 7 Midway Rd Thomasville GA 31757 USA

PAYMENT TERMS

stan@slintegrated.com 229-378-8866



DUE DATE

Stan	Stan NET 15		11/	/24/2016
DESCRIPTION Cafeteria A/V and Lighting Systems		QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AUDIO SYSTEM				
Main Speaker System & Subwoofers				
4" Ceiling Mounted Loudspeaker		60	P64.25	
		00	\$61.25	\$3,675,00
Tannoy Tile Bridge subwoofer 70V 60W passive ver	In Q	12	\$599.30	\$7 191 60
	9 (c)			97 131 00
Floor Boxes for Audio and A/C Power on Stag	Э			
FL-540P Box - 6" Deep		3	\$177 19	\$531 57
Court Ma Flagge With H	to the second			
Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Black Sandte		3	\$308 44	\$925 32
Digital Signal Processor and Amplifiers	1. 240 Gen.			
Biamp Tesira Audio Processor - 12x8		1	\$1 623 75	
	645		\$1.023.75	\$1 623 75
Solid-State 2-Channel Amplifier 800W Per Channel		3	\$849.45	\$2 548 35
	er Santas			72 340 33
Vireless Microphones				
Includes SLX4 Diversity Receiver SLX1 Bodypack Trans Lavalier Microphone SLX2/SM58 Handheld Transmitter	smitter Microflex®WL185 Cardioid with SM58 Microphone	2	\$790.00	\$1 580 00
Five-way active antenna splitter and power distribution s	ystem for OLX-D® ULX®		\$473.75	\$473.75
ULX-DE SLX® and BLXE (BLX4R only) receivers (470	-952 MHz ₁		3.0073	ФН.7.√D
	2	1		

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Lightweight omni-directional headset - Shure TA-JF connector	2	315371	\$307.42
Equipment Deals 9 Assessed			
Equipment Rack & Accessories			
Strong 16U wall mount rack system with swing kit and locking Plexiglass door	1	\$475.48	\$475.48
rigo protes -			
Strong Lockable Rack Drawer 3U	1	\$81.45	\$81.45
Rack screws blanks and accessories	1	\$206-25	\$206.25
			V-00.20
Juice Goose CQ-1520 - 20 AMP 3 group power sequencer	1	\$372.00	\$372 00
		03.2.00	3372.00
Basic power distribution for rack mounted equipmen	1	\$60.00	0.00.00
	1	200 00	\$60 00
Denon 300C - Rackmount CD/Media Player			
- A	1	\$199.00	\$199 00
Audio System SubTotal			
riddie dystem dat fotal			\$20 250 94
VIDEO SYSTEM			
Projector			
Hitachi WUXGA 8 000 lumen Laser/Phosphor projector no lens	1	\$9 980 75	\$9 980 75
		30 303 73	\$2,900,12
Hitachi Short Throw Lens for LP-WU9750B Zoom Ratio 1.5 (This lens is motorized and	1	\$1.700.00	\$1700.00
lens shift capable)		3. 750 00	\$1700.00
Suspended ceiling projector kit with JR3 universal adapter	1	\$189.08	\$189 08
Custom length drop pipe to extend from ceiling to projector mount for proper screen position	1	\$80.00	\$80.00
<i>y</i> .			
Video Screen			
Provided and Installed by General Contractor			
Mall Mount VCA & LIDMI Transmitter & Desaiton Control			
Wall Mount VGA & HDMI Transmitter & Receiver System and accessories			
Wall Plate DigitalMedia 8G+® Transmitter 200 White Textured	1	\$875.00	\$875.00
W m co			
4K DigitalMedia 8G+® Receiver & Room Controller 100	1	\$562.50	\$562.50
Denon Rackmount Blu-ray/DVD/CD Player with 7 + Output and RS 232C	1	\$399.00	\$399.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Category 6 UTP Cable 4 Pair	1	\$189.00	\$189.00
an e			4 . 33 30
22AWG installation mic/line cable	2	\$135 00	\$270.00
$\Delta_{\mathcal{E}_i}$: ϵ			3270 00
15ft CMG-Rated VGA and 3 5mm A/V Cable	1	\$35 00	Φ35 AC
		30000	\$35 00
15ft High Speed with Ethernet HDMI Cable	1	\$20.00	000.00
		\$20.00	\$20 00
Video System SubTotal			
			\$14,300.33
THEATRICAL LIGHTING SYSTEM			
Front Wash			
Ovation E-910FC - 36deg Includes Engine 36deg HD Lens Tube Gel Frame powerCON Power Cord Control 3-pin DMX 5-pin DMX	16	\$1 199 00	\$19 184 00
Towar dota control 3-pin DMX			Φ13 164,00
Rear Stage			u-10-1
ETC Selador Vivid-R 21" LED wash fixture Dual cell			
	6	\$2,380.04	\$14.280.24
ETC Selador Horizontal Lens - 40 Degree			
2.0 Salas Harizanti Edila 40 Degree	6	\$31.85	\$191.10
Lighting Bar Hardware			
Provided and Installed by General Contractor			
ighting Control Software			
Titan One Dongle - Titan Operating System, 1 DMX output, Requires Titan PC Suite (free	1	#250.00	
for download) on vyindows PC. No Time Restrictions or Resetting of Software Needed		\$250 00	\$250.00
Lighting Color Color			
Lighting System SubTotal			\$33 905 34
CONTROL SYSTEM			
Crestron 3-Series 4K DigitalMedia presentation system 150	Т		
	1	\$3.125.00	\$3 125.00
Crestron 7' Touch Screen, Black Smooth			
	2	\$1 000.00	\$2 000 00
Crestron 5-Port POE Switch			
Crestion 5-Port POE Switch	1	\$250 00	\$250 00
3 (A)			
DigitalMedia 8G Cable, non-plenum, 500 ft spool	1	\$225 00	\$225 00
No server			
DigitalMedia 8G Cable Connector 190-Pack	0.2	\$312.50	\$62.50

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Control System SubTotal			\$5 662 50
nstallation Services, Programming, Commissioning & Training			
Labor to include Installation Services. Programming, Commissioning & Project Management	16	\$6,800.00	\$10.880.00
Travel Stay Per Diem	1	\$2,600,00	\$2 600 00
Category 6 UTP Cable 4 Pair	2	\$189 00	\$378 00
22AWG installation mic/line cable	3	\$135 00	\$405 00
12AVVG installation mic/line cable	2	\$380 00	\$760.00
DMX Dura-Flex Cable 22 Gauge, 2 pair Black - Spool	2	\$400.00	\$800 00
Miscellaneous cables, cords, connectors and other expendables used in the integration process.	1	\$1 131.30	\$1 131 30
Installation Services SubTotal			\$16,954.30
	SOLUT	ION SUBTOTAL	\$91.073.4
		SHIPPING	\$1,450.0
		SALES TAX	\$0.0
		GRAND TOTAL	\$92,523.4
	DEF	POSIT REQUIRED	\$46,261.7
			Please remit to: P.O. Box 7912 Thomasville, GA 31758



November 10, 2016 Hamilton County School District Preliminary Proposal

One Card Solution Hardware Quote

Data Center License (Annual)	Qty	Rate		1221 (102)	
Door Access	- Qiy		Year 1	Year 2	Ongoing
Hamilton County Elementary School Doors	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Hardware					
Card Issuance Station with Printer (for district-wide printing) WPIP POE Classroom Readers Door Access WPIP Readers (with Relay and Pin Pad) Hardware Sub-Total	1 70 145	\$4,200.00 \$200.00 \$250.00	\$4,200.00 \$14,000.00 <u>\$36,250.00</u> \$54,450.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 <u>\$0.00</u> \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 <u>\$0.00</u> \$0.00
On-Site Hardware Maintenance					
Card Issuance Station	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
In-School Software Maintenance					
Card Issuance Station	1	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00
Year one Total			\$55,395.00	\$945.00	\$945.00
			Andrew English (A. C. C.)		\$343.00

Prepared by Dustin Kralle, ScholarChip, 5301 Tacony St, Philadelphia,PA,19137, T: 516 827 5081 x 220, F: 516 531-9074

Dinamic Service Solutions Inc.

2074 Reef Court

Spring Hill, Florida 34606

PHONE NUMBER: 727-389-8886

EMAIL ADDRESS: dinamicservicesinc@yahoo.com Building Contractor License - CBC-1251918 Plumbing Contractor License - CFC-1429334 Electrical Contractor License - EC-0001927 Florida Backflow Certification - T03-15-10718

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
11/21/2016	519

Name / Address					
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ATTN: THOMAS MOFFSES ATTN: ISAAC GOYETTE 5683 US HWY 129			Project		
JASPER, FLORIDA 32052	NEW E	LEMENT	ARY SCHOOL	ESTIMATE	
Description		Qty	Rate	Total	
THIS ESTIMATE IS FOR (CLASSROOM & BUILDING NETWORK CA PROJECT FOR HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM. THIS ESTHE FOLLOWING: AS REQUESTED BY HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LABOR ONLY. HAMILTON COUNTY SYSTEM WILL PROVIDE THE DESIGN OF THE PROJECT, PROVID AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE REVIEW, PROVIDE SUPERVISION, MATERIALS, AND OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY PERMITS, APPROVINSPECTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NETWORK CONTRACTED BY HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL STAFF. THE CONTRACTED BY ENDING ESTIMATE. (1) ALL LABOR SHALL BE SUPPLIED AT THE RATE OF \$85 PERMITS OF THE CONTRACTOR BY ENDING ESTIMATE. (1) SCOPE OF WORK IS BASED ON COUNTS AND NARRATIVE STAFF. THE CONTRACTOR BY ENDING ESTIMATE. (1) SCOPE OF WORK IS BASED ON COUNTS AND NARRATIVE STAFF. THE CONTRACTOR BY ENDING ESTIMATE. (1) SCOPE OF WORK IS BASED ON COUNTS AND NARRATIVE STAFF. THE CONTRACTOR BY ENDING ESTIMATE. (1) SCOPE OF WORK IS BASED ON COUNTS AND NARRATIVE STAFF. THE CONTRACTOR BY ENDING ESTIMATE. (1) SCOPE OF WORK IS BASED ON COUNTS AND NARRATIVE STAFF. THE CONTRACTOR BY ENDING ESTIMATE. (1) ALL LABOR SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO CONTRACTOR BY ENDING ESTIMATE.	STIMATE INCLUDES DOL SYSTEM, THE ITY SCHOOL DE BUILDING PLAN PROVIDE TAL AND OR ONTROLS AS ACTOR SHALL CONTROL FF IN ACCORDANCE R HOUR SUPPLIED BY ALL ON NOVEMBER QUIRING (NOT TO 88 = \$29,325 IG (NOT TO X 65 = \$2762.50		34,467,50	34,467,50	
		1			
THIS ESTIMATE WILL BE VALID FOR (30) DAYS FRO LISTED ABOVE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEAS TIM GOYETTE @ (727-389-8886)	E CONTACT	Total	<u>I</u>		
Pag	e 1				

Dinamic Service Solutions Inc.

2074 Reef Court

Spring Hill, Florida 34606

PHONE NUMBER: 727-389-8886

EMAIL ADDRESS: dinamicservicesinc@yahoo.com

Building Contractor License - CBC-1251918
Plumbing Contractor License - CFC-1429334
Electrical Contractor License - EC-0001927
Florida Backflow Certification - T03-15-10718

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
11/21/2016	519

Name / Address				
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ATTN: THOMAS MOFFSES ATTN: ISAAC GOYETTE 5683 US HWY 129			Project	
JASPER, FLORIDA 32052	NEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ESTIMATE			
Description		Qty	Rate	Total
HOURS PER LOOP, RATE (4 HOURS X \$85) X 7 = \$2380.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ESTIMATE - \$34,467.50 DOLLARS -				
ANY LABOR REQUESTED BY OWNER IN ADDITION TO THE ABO SUPPLIED AT \$85 PER HOUR	VE SCOPE WILL B	iE		
*THE ABOVE NETWORK CONTROLS FOR SECURED DOORS LAE REQUIRES ACCESS FOR THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE E WIRE (#5 ON THE RFQ) PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE E BY THE DOOR CONTRACTOR. ADDITIONAL LABOR TO ACCESS RACEWAY MAY BE REQUIRED IF THIS PROVISION IS NOT FULF.	THE ELECTRIFIED HINGE THE DOOR HARDWARE CESS THE HINGE			
THIS ESTIMATE WILL BE VALID FOR (30) DAYS FRO LISTED ABOVE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEAS TIM GOYETTE @ (727-389-8886)	M THE DATE E CONTACT	Tota	I	

Dinamic Service Solutions Inc.

2074 Reef Court

Spring Hill, Florida 34606

PHONE NUMBER: 727-389-8886

EMAIL ADDRESS: dinamicservicesinc@yahoo.com

Building Contractor License - CBC-1251918 Plumbing Contractor License - CFC-1429334 Electrical Contractor License - EC-0001927 Florida Backflow Certification - T03-15-10718

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
11/21/2016	519

Name / Address							
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ATTN: THOMAS MOFFSES ATTN: ISAAC GOYETTE 5683 US HWY 129	Project						
JASPER, FLORIDA 32052	NEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ESTIMATE						
Description		Qty	Rate	Total			
THIS ESTIMATE WILL BE VALID FOR (30) DAYS FRO LISTED ABOVE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEAS TIM GOYETTE @ (727-389-8886)		Total		\$34,467.50			



Hamilton County School District

5683 US Highway 129 South – Suite 1 Jasper, Florida 32052 Phone: 386.792.7800 – Fax: 386.792.3681

School Board Members Cheryl McCall – District 1 Gary Godwin – District 2 Jeanie Daniels – District 3 Johnny Bullard – District 4 Suezette Wiggins – District 5

Thomas P. Moffses, Jr., Superintendent

November 1, 2016

Dinamic Service Solutions Inc 2074 Reef Court Spring Hill, Florida 34606

RE: Request for Quote for Scholarchip Door and Classroom Readers

Counts:

138 secured doors.

65 classrooms.

Each door will need:

- 1. Run a power line from the junction box back to the power supply in the IT closet on that wing. (The power for the doors may also be daisy chained together) The power supply is provided by the electrician.
- Install the WPIP Webpass outside the door.
- Run a R5485 and power line from the junction box to the WPIP.
- Install the WPIP Relay in the junction box.
- 5. Run a wire from the electrified hinge to the junction box.
- Install and wire a door contact.

The WPIP Relaybox is connected to the WPIP via RS485 and will mount in a provided 12x12x4 junction box above each door.

The following is provided:

- All boxes and conduits with pull string.
- 2. Locks and wire up to electric hinge.
- 3. Junction box
- 4. Scholarchip will IP the units before shipping
- CAT6 is run to the WPIP reader

Classroom Attendance

Need a classroom attendance device installed. It is the same as a WPIP Webpass. The CAT6 will already be run.

One each classroom you will need to: Install the WPIP Webpass unit

Please forward all RFQ information to: Isaac Goyette
Coordinator of Information Technology
Hamilton County School District
isaac goyette@hamiltonfl.com
Office: 336-792 /825
S683 US Highway 129 South
Jasper, FL 32052

Thomas P. Moffses, Jr.



QUOTATION

Hamilton County School District 5683 US Highway 129 South, Ste 1 Jasper, FL 32052

UDT 840 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 160 Franklin, TN 37067

Billy Merchant Account Executive Direct: 850-329-6215 bmerchant@udtonline.com

Jason Motter Account Manager Office: 786-364-6012 Fax: 305-882-0436

Prices Valid for 15 days

Quote Number: HCSD030416-01 March 4, 2016

Qty	Description		Unit Price		Extended Price	Manufacturer Part #
	Cisco Hardware Erate					
1	Catalyst 6807-XL 7-slot chassis, 10RU	s	6,900.00	•	0.000.00	
1	SNTC-24X7X4 Catalyst 6807-XL 7-s 36 Months	\$	22,493.55	\$ \$	6,900.00	C6807-XL
1	Catalyst 6800 Other PIN; For Tracking Only	Ŷ	22,493.33	S	22,493.55	CON-SNTP-C6807XLC
1	Catalyst 6807-XL Chassis Fan Tray	\$	230.00	S	230.00	C6800-OTHER
2	Catalyst 6800 power supply blank cover	,	230.00	S	230.00	C6807-XL-FAN
3	Catalyst 6807-XL line card slot cover	9	454	S		C6800-PS-CVR
2	Catalyst 6807-XL 3000W Power Supply	•	1,380.00	S	2,760.00	C6800-XL-CVR
2	AC POWER CORD NORTH AMERICA (110V)	\$	1,300.00	Φ.	2,760.00	C6800-XL-3KW-AC
1	Cat 6500 Sup 2T with 2 x 10GbE and 3 x 1GbE with MSFC5 PFC4	Š	12,880.00	S	12,880.00	CAB-7513AC
1	Internal 1G Compact Flash	9	12,000.00	\$	12,880.00	VS-S2T-10G
1	Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL		100	S		MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB
1	Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4	•	-	S	(•) 200	MEM-SUP2T-2GB
1	Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard	Š	-	s S	•	VS-F6K-PFC4
1	Catalyst 6800 32 port 10GE with integrated dual DFC4	•	16,100.00	Š	16,100.00	VS-SUP2T-10G
1	C6k 48-port 10/100/1000 GE Mod: fabric enabled, RJ-45 DFC4	Š	6,900.00	Š		C6800-32P10G
1	Cat 6500 Sup 2T with 2 x 10GbE and 3 x 1GbE with MSFC5 PFC4	•	12,880.00	S	6,900.00	C6800-48P-TX
1	Internal 1G Compact Flash	9	12,000.00	s S	12,880.00	VS-S2T-10G
1	Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL	ě	-	S	5	MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB
1	Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4	•	-	S	180	MEM-SUP2T-2GB
1	Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard	\$	-	\$	1. = 0 220	VS-F6K-PFC4
1	Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS IP BASE FULL ENCRYPT	•		9	3-3	VS-SUP2T-10G
1	Cisco Catalyst 6880-X-Chassis (Standard Tables)	Š	15.640.00	s s	15 640 00	S2TIBK9-15201SY
1	SNTC-24X7X4 Cisco Catalyst 6880- 36 Months	•	12,280.80	s	15,640.00 12,280.80	C6880-X-LE
1	Catalyst 6800 Other PIN; For Tracking Only	\$	12,200.00	\$	12,280.80	CON-SNTP-C6880XLE
1	Cisco Catalyst 6880-X Fan Tray	4	-	Φ		C6800-OTHER
1	Mandatory Air Dam set for 6880-X to meet thermal requirement	4	46.00	\$	46.00	C6880-X-FAN
3	Catalyst 6880-X port card enhanced slot cover	Š	40.00	9	46.00	C6880-X-NEBS-PAK
1	Cisco Catalyst 6880-X Multi Rate Port Card (Standard Tables)	\$	8,740.00	4	8,740.00	C6880-X-CVR-E
2	Cisco Catalyst 6880-X 3KW AC Power Supply	· ·	920.00	Š	1,840.00	C6880-X-LE-16P10G
2	AC POWER CORD NORTH AMERICA (110V)	Š	520.00	Š	1,040.00	C6880-X-3KW-AC
1	Cisco CAT6880-X IOS IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT	Š	(5)	9	(* 9)	CAB-7513AC
22	C6800IA Instant Access POE+ Switch w Redundant PS capability	Š	4,830.00	Š	106,260.00	S68XISK9-15102SY
22	SNTC-8X5XNBD C6800IA Instant Access POE+ Switch- 36 Months	· ·	670.65	Š		C6800IA-48FPDR
22	1025W AC Config 2 Power Supply	•	667.00	Š	14,754.30 14,674.00	CON-SNT-68IA48PR
22	Cisco FlexStack 50cm stacking cable	\$	007.00	\$	14,074.00	PWR-C2-1025WAC
44	North America AC Type A Power Cable	Š		S	•	CAB-STK-E-0.5M
22	Catalyst 6807 and Sup2T as IA Parent - For Tracking Only	Š		9	•	CAB-TA-NA
105	Meraki MR42 Cloud Managed AP	•	571.48	\$	60,005.40	C6807-IA-PARENT
105	Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5 Years	9	178.00	S	18,690.00	MR42-HW
13	MR72 Cloud-Managed 802.11ac Outdoor AP	9		\$		LIC-ENT-5YR
13	Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5 Years	Š		\$	10,809.24	MR72-HW
2	Meraki MR42 Cloud Managed AP	•		\$	2,314.00	LIC-ENT-5YR
2	Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5 Years			\$	1,142.96	MR42-HW
24	10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class	9		\$	356.00	LIC-ENT-5YR
8	10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class	\$	(75,515,65,65	s S	7,176.00	SFP-10G-SR-S=
6	Cisco Bladeswitch 1M stack cable	\$		\$	6,992.00 552.00	SFP-10G-LR-S= CAB-STK-E-1M=
	Professional Services					
1	Professional Services: Installation & Configuration	\$	19,100.00	\$	19,100.00	SLS SVC ENG

Total Investment: 382,516.25

Approval

Total Equipment Cost: \$382,516.25 P.O. Number

Amount under eRate Budget: \$227,877.60 Amount eRate Pays (85%): -(\$193,695.96) Amount Hamilton Pays (15%): \$34,181.64

Equipment Changed on Original Quote: -(\$15,154.45) Balance after eRate on Separate Quote: \$139,484.20



QUOTATION

Hamilton County School District 5683 US Highway 129 South, Ste 1 Jasper, FL 32052

UDT 840 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 160 Franklin, TN 37067

Billy Merchant Account Executive Direct: 850-329-6215 bmerchant@udtonline.com

Jason Motter Account Manager Office: 786-364-6012 Fax: 305-882-0436 imotter@udtonline.com

Quote Number: HCSD111116-01 November 11, 2016

Prices Valid for 15 days

Description		Unit Price		Extended Price	Manufacturer Part #
Cisco Hardware SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 6807-XL 7-s 12 Months SNTC-8X5XNBD Clsco Catalyst 6880- 12 Months C6800IA Instant Access POE+ Switch w Redundant PS capability SNTC-8X5XNBD C6800IA Instant Access POE+ Switch- Months 1025W AC Config 2 Power Supply Clsco FlexStack 50cm stacking cable North America AC Type A Power Cable Catalyst 6807 and Sup2T as IA Parent - For Tracking Only	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,686.05 2,558.50 4,830.00 223.55 667.00	***	4,686.05 2,558.50 111,090.00 5,141.65 16,008.00 -	CON-SNT-C6807XLC CON-SNT-C6880XLE C6800IA-48FPDR CON-SNT-68IA49FR PWR-C2-1025WAC CAB-STK-E-0.5M CAB-TA-NA C6807-IA-PARENT
Total Investr	nent:		\$	139,484.20	

QUOTE



1400 Metropolitan Blvd # 216 Tallahassee, FL 32308 (850) 523-0600 sales@splitpinetech.com QUOTE NO. Q20160147-R3

DATE November 29, 2016

Isaac Goyette

Hamilton County School District

5683 US Hwy 129 South

CUSTOMER ID

EXPIRATION DATE December 30, 2016

Bill To: Isaac Goyette

Isaac Goyette Ship To:
Hamilton County School District
5683 US Hwy 129 South

 Jasper, FL 32052
 Jasper, FL 32052

 (386) 792-7825
 (386) 792-7825

 $is a ac.goyette@hamiltonfl.com\\ is a ac.goyette@hamiltonfl.com$

SALESPERSON	JOB	SHIPPING METHOD	SHIPPING TERMS	DELIVERY DATE	PAYMENT TERMS	DUE DATE
James Yates					NET 30	

QTY	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DISCOUNT	L	INE TOTAL
1.00	701474	Exacq IP08-36T-R4Z-E NVR	\$ 13,712.44		\$	13,712.44
1.00	450768	Exacq 26" Rack Rail Kit	\$ 80.66		\$	80.66
1.00	602120	Exacq 5000-40216; MS Serv 2012	\$ 1,646.84		\$	1,646.84
1.00	659678	Exacq 5000-40375; 16GB RAM	\$ 544.78		\$	544.78
18.00	340745	DITEK PoE Surge Protector	\$ 47.03		\$	846.54
18.00	QNV-7080R	Samsung 4MP Dome; 2.8-12mm Motorized	\$ 357.92		\$	6,442.56
18.00	SBP-300WM1	Samsung Wall Mount	\$ 42.69		\$	768.42
18.00	SBP-301HM2	Samsung Pendant Kit	\$ 26.61		\$	478.98
57.00	QND-7080R	Samsung 4MP Dome; 2.8-12mm Motorized	\$ 308.77		\$	17,599.89
67.00	667191	Exacq EVENIP-01; Enterprise Lic	\$ 103.20		\$	6,914.40
1 LOT	SPT	Installation Labor, Lodging, Per Diem	TOTAL DISCOUNT		\$	17,442.11
thly Monitoring			TOTAL DISCOUNT	SUBTOTAL		¢44 477 (*
thly SPT Mainte		\$ -				\$66,477.62
, 2		*	INI	SALES TAX		\$0.00
tation prepared by:	James Yates			STALLATION COST RECURRING COST		\$66,477.62

This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below: See Statement of Work on the next page.

accept this quotation, sign here and return:



STATEMENT OF WORK

SYSTEM TYPE: Video Surveillance MANUFACTURER: Exacq/Illustra This quote includes provision and installation of the video surveillance system for this new Elementary School in the Hamilton County School District. The major components include: Qty (1) Exacq Z-Series NVR with modifications per spec provided by Isaac Goyette on 11/09/2016 Qty (18) Samsung 4MP outdoor cameras per drawing takeoff; includes wall mounts, pendant caps and surge protectors Qty (57) Samsung 4MP indoor cameras per drawing takeoff *All other ancillery equipment and cabling required for a working system shall be provided by others. Note 1 - The Exacq NVR comes with (8) channel licenses. A provided spec called for an additional (80) licenses. We have reduced the qty to (67) additional licenses which will cover the total camera count of (75). Note 2 - this quote includes Split Pine labor to perform the following installation and configuration services: (a) Configuration of all (75) cameras including IP addressing and adjusting camera settings for optimal image quality (b) Physical installation and optical view adjustments of all (75) cameras (c) Physical installation and configuration of the Exacq Z-Series NVR including recording settings and user login credentials as approved by the customer. Rack space, network connectivity and UPS power to be provided by the customer or others.